

## City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 09-0320 Version: 0 Name: Trespass Towing - Fees

Type: Ordinance Status: Failed - End of Term

File created: 4/20/2009 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: Enactment date: Enactment #:

**Title:** Trespass Towing - Fees

FOR the purpose of setting maximum towing, storage, and related charges that may be imposed on the owners or operators of certain towed vehicles; requiring certain information to be disclosed on a towing service's schedule of charges; increasing certain penalties; correcting, clarifying, and

conforming related provisions; and generally relating to trespass towing.

Sponsors: Robert Curran, James B. Kraft, Bill Henry, Mary Pat Clarke, Warren Branch, William H. Cole, IV,

Rochelle Spector

Indexes: Fees, Towing, Trespass

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 09-0320 - 1st Reader.pdf, 2. Law - 09-0320.pdf, 3. Police - 09-0320.pdf, 4. Transportation - 09-

0320.pdf, 5. Finance - 09-0320.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/27/2009	0	Judiciary and Legislative Investigations	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
4/23/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
4/23/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
4/23/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
4/23/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
4/20/2009	0	City Council	Assigned	
4/20/2009	0	City Council	Introduced	